BOX ASSIGNMENTS MP	0 5-11-9	78	05-19	-1998	<u>.e</u> :
ONLY PATENTS & PAT. APPL					
To the Honorable	Commissioner of Pate	ents and	10071	DESTRICT THE DESTRUCTION	
SIR: Please record the attached	l original document or	r copy thereof o	n which the nart	ticulare are:	1
1. Name of conveying party(ies) (	(assignor(s)):	respy thereore	1 1 1 7	/ 1 1 · ·	
	-			The state of the s	
Additional name(s) of con-		D. King			
<ol><li>Name and Address of Party(ies</li></ol>			[X][no-vi-z		
122, 11, 12, 11, 1	Cold Old Inoiv				
Address: 1219 U.S. Rt. 35			Y-112-4		
Eaton, Ohio 453	20				
Country: USA Additional name(s) & address(es	V attacked 0 [ ]	f W 1			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	janacheu? [ yes	[A]no			
[X] Assignment	Execution Date: A	pril 21, 1998			
[ ] Merger	[ ] Change of Name		rified Translation	n	
[ ] Security Agreement	] Other				
4. Execution date(s) on the Declar	ration <u>if</u> filed herewith	h:			
4.5 Application number(s) or p	astant number(s) Otl	hare on addition	and about(a) attac	hado ( lava ( V l	NI.
4.5 Application lumber(s) of p	ratem number(s). Ou	ilers on addition	iai sneed(s) adac	neur[ [yes[X]	INO
A. Patent Application No(s). (series code/serial number)	First Inventor if not in Item 1	B. Pate	ent No(s).	First Inventor if not in Item	
(series code serial namoci)	ii not iii item i			n not m nem	_
29/085,544					
5 Name and address of norty to y	whom correspon	6 Nive	uh an ingralmad.		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Number involved: Applns. 1 + Pats: = Total 1		
SCOTT F. PARTRIDGE	did be maned	App	MIS + 1 &	ats = 10tat_	1
Baker & Botts, L.L.P.		7. Am	7. Amount of fee enclosed:		
The Warner; Suite 1300			Above Total x $$40 = $40.00$		
1299 Pennsylvania Ave., N		<ol><li>If above fee missing or inadequate charge insufficiency to Deposit Account number</li></ol>			
Washington, D.C. 20004-2400 (see telephone number below)				osit Account numb sheet not required.)	
(see terephone nameer bere	211	02-0	373 (duplicate s	siect not required.,	1
5.5. Atty Dkt: <b>018853.0263</b>					
	Do Montige		Part 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE			
	VIII VIII VIII VIII VIII VIII VIII VII				
9. Statement and signature					
To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the forego	oing information	n is true and corr	rect and any	
attached copy is a true copy				,	
	, / 4				
			al number of pag		
Signature	<b>X</b>		g this cover shee		
	$\sim$	(D0 <u>NO</u>	T file dup. cover	sneet)	
Attorney: James B. Arpin Reg. No. 33.470	De	ate: Mav 11.	1998		

PATENT REEL: 9167 FRAME: 0363

Fax: (202) 639-7890

Tel: (202) 639-7700

05/14/1998 TTOH11

Atty/Sec: SFP/JBA/mty

018853.0263

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, I, JAMES D. KING, residing at 3625 Lenox Drive, Kettering,

Ohio 45429 a citizen of the United States has invented certain new, original, and ornamental

designs in

FRYER LIFTING LID WITH ARCHED MONORAIL SUPPORT

described in the application for United States Letters Patent filed on March 25, 1998, and

assigned Serial Number 29/085,544; and

WHEREAS, HENNY PENNY CORPORATION, a corporation organized

under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 1219 U.S. Rt. 35 West, P.O.

Box 60, Eaton, Ohio 45320, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and

to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign

country which may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the

said James D. KING, this present to sell, assign and transfer unto HENNY PENNY

CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive

right in and to the said invention as described in the said application, and in and to any

Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters

Patent to said assignee;

AND I HEREBY warrant and covenant that I have the full right to convey the

entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any

instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

-1-DC01:176331.1

> **PATENT** REEL: 9167 FRAME: 0364

AND I HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue or foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said inventions, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

County Of Preble	)
	) ss
State Of Ohio	)

On this 21 day of April, 1998, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared JAMES D. KING, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires\_\_\_\_

EAURA M. AMIOTT, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO AT COmmission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 C.R.C.

DC01:176331.1 -2-

PATENT REEL: 9167 FRAME: 0365